2013 Prom PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) QUB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

06/05/2013



103659048

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached do

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les) Name: THINHEAT LLC William J. Haas Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 4615 Ducharme Avenue 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 7, 2013 Assignment Merger City: Bartonville Security Agreement Change of Name State: Illinois ___ Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Zip: 61607 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US6,770,848; US7,022,950; US8,084,722 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence involved: 3 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William S. Haas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{\$120.00}{} Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4615 Ducharme Avenue Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Bartonville Zip: 61607 State: Illinois Phone Number: (309)697-6863 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name colcomm@att.net Email Address: 9. Signature: May 7, 2013 Signature William J. Haas Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/05/2013 ZJUHAR1 00000005 6770848

01 FC:8021

120.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 030584 FRAME: 0402

USPTO

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA.

22313-1450



May 7, 2013

I hear by transfer on this date all rights and ownership of the following listed patents to

THINHEAT LLC

4615 Ducharme Avenue

Bartonville, Illinois 61607

William J. Haas

PATENT NUMBERS

US 6, 770,848

US 7,022,950

US 8,084,722

Date

PATENT REEL: 030584 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 06/04/2013